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SUMMARY BY RALLY NUMBERS

RALLY DRIVER/NAVIGATOR CAR PENALTY MEDAL CLASS/
 NO.      Marks STATUS     POS.

        1    Ainscough/Kennedy      Vauxhall 30/98 OE      4376      -   A /  2
        2    Burnett/Jones          Alvis 12/50 SD       148   *GOLD*  A /  1
        7    Fredricks/Lux          Alvis Speed 20 SA       218   *GOLD*  B /  1
        8    Whitaker/Currie        Wolseley Hornet Special       314   *GOLD*  B /  2
        9    Coutts/Coutts          MG TA       654   SILVER  B /  3
       10    Mills/Burnett          Morris 8     16501      -   B /  4
       14    Baird/Baird            Citroën 11 BL       311   *GOLD* CD1/  1
       16    McClean/McClean        Rover P4 100       339   SILVER CD1/  2
       17    Cross/Bayliss          Riley 1.5       659   SILVER CD1/  3
       19    Tunnell/Wardrop        MG TF      2945      -  CD2/  4
       20    Pryor/Stockwell        MGA       113   *GOLD* CD2/  1
       21    Redwood/Lord           Triumph TR2       228   *GOLD* CD2/  2
       22    Heywood/Heywood        Triumph TR3       311   SILVER CD2/  3
       26    Riederer/Roner         Austin Healey 100/6      1933   BRONZE CD3/  4
       27    Cook/Ratcliffe         Morgan Plus 4       228   SILVER CD3/  2
       28    Harris/Clarke          Sunbeam Alpine       407   BRONZE CD3/  3
       29    Redwood/Chapman        Triumph TR3A       140   *GOLD* CD3/  1
       32    Arthurs/Arthurs        Aston Martin DB2 Jaguar     10616      -  CD4/  4
       33    Fisken/McMurray        Jaguar C Type      3029      -  CD4/  3
       34    Marshall/Marshall      Jaguar XK140       136   *GOLD* CD4/  1
       35    Burnett/Burnett        Jaguar XK150 FHC      1259   BRONZE CD4/  2
       39    Hutton/Hutton          Austin Mini Cooper S      1020   BRONZE E1 /  3
       40    Stock/Flynn            Austin Mini       581   BRONZE E1 /  2
       41    Mallagh/Mallagh        Morris Mini Cooper S       120   SILVER E1 /  1
       43    Lhotellier/Llot'lier   Peugeot 404      2620      -  E2 /  3
       44    Ridley/Ridley          Volvo PV544       168   *GOLD* E2 /  1
       45    Curry/Baylis           Sunbeam Rapier      1619   BRONZE E2 /  2
       47    Cornwell/Bosworth      Daimler V8 250      2459      -  E3 /  3
       48    Morgan/Towers          Jaguar 240       211   SILVER E3 /  1
       49    English/Marsh          Mercedes Benz 250 SE      1049   BRONZE E3 /  2
       52    Bennett/Balmer         Rover P5B       718   SILVER E4 /  1
       54    Roth/Zikesch           Jaguar S Type RETIRED MC3.1 E4 /   
       57    Wignall/Bent           Alfa Romeo Giulietta Spr        93   *GOLD* E5 /  1
       58    Tourn/Otto             Alfa Romeo Giulia GT      1797   BRONZE E5 /  6
       59    Morault/Terzakou       Alpine Renault       891   BRONZE E5 /  4
       60    Velsen/Werkhoven       Lotus Europa RETIRED MC4.3 E5 /   
       62    Overland/Spengler      Porsche 356 SC       459   BRONZE E5 /  3
       63    MacEwan/McEwan         Sunbeam Alpine Harringto       397   SILVER E5 /  2
       64    Udall/Evans            Triumph Spitfire MkIII       952   SILVER E5 /  5
       66    Leary/Crump            MGB Roadster       549   SILVER E6 /  2
       67    Clark/Sanders          MGB Roadster       766   BRONZE E6 /  3
       68    Porta/Porta            Triumph TR4      1143   BRONZE E6 /  4
       69    Morris/McCrae          Volvo 1800S       355   SILVER E6 /  1
       71    Cros/Cros              Austin Healey 3000 MkIII       525   SILVER E7 /  4
       72    Robertson/Robertson    AC Ace Ruddspeed      2608   BRONZE E7 /  5
       73    Beresford/Beresford    Austin Healey 3000 Mk3       462   BRONZE E7 /  3
       74    Fenhalls/M-Taylor      Mercedes Benz 230 SL       226   SILVER E7 /  2
       75    Crammond/Ward          Mercedes Benz 280 SL        54   *GOLD* E7 /  1
       77    Ingram/Gault           Aston Martin DB6       159   *GOLD* E8 /  1
       78    McGrath/McGrath        Aston Martin DB5       520   SILVER E8 /  2
       79    Storm/Storm            Aston Martin DB5      1801   BRONZE E8 /  4
       80    Cumming/Cumming        Maserati Vignale Spyder      1358   BRONZE E8 /  3
       84    Jong/Jong              Jaguar E Type Series I       956   BRONZE E9 /  4
       85    Thompson/Rae           Jaguar E Type       726   BRONZE E9 /  3
       87    Pickering/McConnell    Sunbeam Tiger      2287      -  E9 /  5
       88    Nash/Kanarek           Sunbeam Tiger       526   SILVER E9 /  2
       89    Wignall/Neate          Sunbeam Tiger       118   *GOLD* E9 /  1
       93    Munton/Munton          BMW 2002 Tii      1089      -  F1 /  3
       94    Vernon/Vernon          BMW 3.0 CSA       164   *GOLD* F1 /  1
       95    Ball/Welch             Ford Escort RS2000       518   SILVER F1 /  2

                ++++   Results calculated and printed by RALLY RESULTS INTERNATIONAL  -  tel: +44 (0)1639-642389.  Also hire of Liege Timers.   ++++



 
SUMMARY BY RALLY NUMBERS (continued)

 
 

RALLY DRIVER/NAVIGATOR CAR PENALTY MEDAL CLASS/
 NO.      Marks STATUS     POS.

       98    Ferguson/McNellan      Lancia Fulvia 1600 HF       696   SILVER F2 /  2
       99    Mallin/Mallin          MGB Roadster      4311      -  F2 /  5
      100    Word/Leadbetter        Porsche 911E Targa      2437      -  F2 /  4
      101    Hernaman/Crowther      Porsche 911 Carrera RS        83   *GOLD* F2 /  1
      102    White/Stewart          Volvo 1800 ES       898   BRONZE F2 /  3
      105    Wragg/Wragg            Jaguar E Type Series III       812   BRONZE F3 /  2
      106    Hickman/Buchanan       Jaguar E Type Series III      1429   BRONZE F3 /  4
      107    Pontin/Pontin          Jaguar E Type Series III      1248   BRONZE F3 /  3
      108    Nelleman/Huber         Mercedes Benz 350 SLC       214   SILVER F3 /  1
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        Results Status: FINAL Printed at 00:50 on 23/09/2001

SUMMARY BY MEDAL STATUS

RALLY DRIVER/NAVIGATOR PENALTY M E D A L  C O U N T S MEDAL CLASS/
 NO.      Marks   *GOLD* SILVER BRONZE  - STATUS     POS.

            GOLD MEDAL (Gold Standard at all points or best medal-eligible crew in Category)

       75    Crammond/Ward               54        117     -     0     0 *GOLD* E7 /  1
      101    Hernaman/Crowther           83        117     -     0     0 *GOLD* F2 /  1
       57    Wignall/Bent                93        117     -     0     0 *GOLD* E5 /  1
       20    Pryor/Stockwell            113        116     -     1     0 *GOLD* CD2/  1
       89    Wignall/Neate              118        117     -     0     0 *GOLD* E9 /  1
       34    Marshall/Marshall          136        116     -     1     0 *GOLD* CD4/  1
       29    Redwood/Chapman            140        116     -     1     0 *GOLD* CD3/  1
        2    Burnett/Jones              148        115     -     0     0 *GOLD*  A /  1
       77    Ingram/Gault               159        117     -     0     0 *GOLD* E8 /  1
       94    Vernon/Vernon              164        117     -     0     0 *GOLD* F1 /  1
       44    Ridley/Ridley              168        117     -     0     0 *GOLD* E2 /  1
        7    Fredricks/Lux              218        112     -     3     0 *GOLD*  B /  1
       21    Redwood/Lord               228        116     -     1     0 *GOLD* CD2/  2
       14    Baird/Baird                311        116     -     1     0 *GOLD* CD1/  1
        8    Whitaker/Currie            314        112     -     3     0 *GOLD*  B /  2
 
            SILVER MEDAL (30% of medal-eligible crews in each Category)

       41    Mallagh/Mallagh            120        116     -     1     0 SILVER E1 /  1
       48    Morgan/Towers              211        116     -     1     0 SILVER E3 /  1
      108    Nelleman/Huber             214        115     -     2     0 SILVER F3 /  1
       74    Fenhalls/M-Taylor          226        115     -     2     0 SILVER E7 /  2
       27    Cook/Ratcliffe             228        115     -     2     0 SILVER CD3/  2
       22    Heywood/Heywood            311        111     -     6     0 SILVER CD2/  3
       16    McClean/McClean            339        114     -     3     0 SILVER CD1/  2
       69    Morris/McCrae              355        114     -     3     0 SILVER E6 /  1
       63    MacEwan/McEwan             397        115     -     2     0 SILVER E5 /  2
       95    Ball/Welch                 518        116     -     1     0 SILVER F1 /  2
       78    McGrath/McGrath            520        112     -     5     0 SILVER E8 /  2
       71    Cros/Cros                  525        112     -     5     0 SILVER E7 /  4
       88    Nash/Kanarek               526        115     -     2     0 SILVER E9 /  2
       66    Leary/Crump                549        114     -     3     0 SILVER E6 /  2
        9    Coutts/Coutts              654        110     -     5     0 SILVER  B /  3
       17    Cross/Bayliss              659        113     -     4     0 SILVER CD1/  3
       98    Ferguson/McNellan          696        113     -     4     0 SILVER F2 /  2
       52    Bennett/Balmer             718        113     -     4     0 SILVER E4 /  1
       64    Udall/Evans                952        113     -     4     0 SILVER E5 /  5
 
            BRONZE MEDAL (visited every control, etc.)

       28    Harris/Clarke              407        109     -     8     0 BRONZE CD3/  3
       62    Overland/Spengler          459        109     -     8     0 BRONZE E5 /  3
       73    Beresford/Beresford        462        110     -     7     0 BRONZE E7 /  3
       40    Stock/Flynn                581        110     -     7     0 BRONZE E1 /  2
       85    Thompson/Rae               726        102     -    15     0 BRONZE E9 /  3
       67    Clark/Sanders              766        108     -     9     0 BRONZE E6 /  3
      105    Wragg/Wragg                812        106     -    11     0 BRONZE F3 /  2
       59    Morault/Terzakou           891        110     -     7     0 BRONZE E5 /  4
      102    White/Stewart              898        106     -    11     0 BRONZE F2 /  3
       84    Jong/Jong                  956        110     -     7     0 BRONZE E9 /  4
       39    Hutton/Hutton             1020        109     -     8     0 BRONZE E1 /  3
       49    English/Marsh             1049        106     -    11     0 BRONZE E3 /  2
       68    Porta/Porta               1143        104     -    13     0 BRONZE E6 /  4
      107    Pontin/Pontin             1248        109     -     8     0 BRONZE F3 /  3
       35    Burnett/Burnett           1259        108     -     9     0 BRONZE CD4/  2
       80    Cumming/Cumming           1358        101     -    16     0 BRONZE E8 /  3
      106    Hickman/Buchanan          1429         95     -    22     0 BRONZE F3 /  4
       45    Curry/Baylis              1619        105     -    12     0 BRONZE E2 /  2
       58    Tourn/Otto                1797         97     -    20     0 BRONZE E5 /  6
       79    Storm/Storm               1801        102     -    15     0 BRONZE E8 /  4
       26    Riederer/Roner            1933         92     -    25     0 BRONZE CD3/  4

                ++++   Results calculated and printed by RALLY RESULTS INTERNATIONAL  -  tel: +44 (0)1639-642389.  Also hire of Liege Timers.   ++++



 
SUMMARY BY MEDAL STATUS (continued)

 
 

RALLY DRIVER/NAVIGATOR PENALTY M E D A L  C O U N T S MEDAL CLASS/
 NO.      Marks   *GOLD* SILVER BRONZE  - STATUS     POS.

       72    Robertson/Robertson       2608         89     -    28     0 BRONZE E7 /  5
 
            NO MEDAL 

       93    Munton/Munton             1089        113     -     3     1    -  F1 /  3
       87    Pickering/McConnell       2287        108     -     5     4    -  E9 /  5
      100    Word/Leadbetter           2437         92     -    24     1    -  F2 /  4
       47    Cornwell/Bosworth         2459        103     -    13     1    -  E3 /  3
       43    Lhotellier/Llot'lier      2620        109     -     7     1    -  E2 /  3
       19    Tunnell/Wardrop           2945         89     -    27     1    -  CD2/  4
       33    Fisken/McMurray           3029        107     -     9     1    -  CD4/  3
       99    Mallin/Mallin             4311         97     -    18     2    -  F2 /  5
        1    Ainscough/Kennedy         4376         93     -    21     1    -   A /  2
       32    Arthurs/Arthurs          10616         71     -    34    12    -  CD4/  4
       10    Mills/Burnett            16501         52     -    39    24    -   B /  4
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SUMMARY BY CLASSES

RALLY DRIVER/NAVIGATOR CAR PENALTY MEDAL CLASS/
 NO.      Marks STATUS     POS.

            CLASS A

        2    Burnett/Jones          Alvis 12/50 SD       148   *GOLD*  A /  1
        1    Ainscough/Kennedy      Vauxhall 30/98 OE      4376      -   A /  2
 
            CLASS B

        7    Fredricks/Lux          Alvis Speed 20 SA       218   *GOLD*  B /  1
        8    Whitaker/Currie        Wolseley Hornet Special       314   *GOLD*  B /  2
        9    Coutts/Coutts          MG TA       654   SILVER  B /  3
       10    Mills/Burnett          Morris 8     16501      -   B /  4
 
            CLASS CD1

       14    Baird/Baird            Citroën 11 BL       311   *GOLD* CD1/  1
       16    McClean/McClean        Rover P4 100       339   SILVER CD1/  2
       17    Cross/Bayliss          Riley 1.5       659   SILVER CD1/  3
 
            CLASS CD2

       20    Pryor/Stockwell        MGA       113   *GOLD* CD2/  1
       21    Redwood/Lord           Triumph TR2       228   *GOLD* CD2/  2
       22    Heywood/Heywood        Triumph TR3       311   SILVER CD2/  3
       19    Tunnell/Wardrop        MG TF      2945      -  CD2/  4
 
            CLASS CD3

       29    Redwood/Chapman        Triumph TR3A       140   *GOLD* CD3/  1
       27    Cook/Ratcliffe         Morgan Plus 4       228   SILVER CD3/  2
       28    Harris/Clarke          Sunbeam Alpine       407   BRONZE CD3/  3
       26    Riederer/Roner         Austin Healey 100/6      1933   BRONZE CD3/  4
 
            CLASS CD4

       34    Marshall/Marshall      Jaguar XK140       136   *GOLD* CD4/  1
       35    Burnett/Burnett        Jaguar XK150 FHC      1259   BRONZE CD4/  2
       33    Fisken/McMurray        Jaguar C Type      3029      -  CD4/  3
       32    Arthurs/Arthurs        Aston Martin DB2 Jaguar     10616      -  CD4/  4
 
            CLASS E1

       41    Mallagh/Mallagh        Morris Mini Cooper S       120   SILVER E1 /  1
       40    Stock/Flynn            Austin Mini       581   BRONZE E1 /  2
       39    Hutton/Hutton          Austin Mini Cooper S      1020   BRONZE E1 /  3
 
            CLASS E2

       44    Ridley/Ridley          Volvo PV544       168   *GOLD* E2 /  1
       45    Curry/Baylis           Sunbeam Rapier      1619   BRONZE E2 /  2
       43    Lhotellier/Llot'lier   Peugeot 404      2620      -  E2 /  3
 
            CLASS E3

       48    Morgan/Towers          Jaguar 240       211   SILVER E3 /  1
       49    English/Marsh          Mercedes Benz 250 SE      1049   BRONZE E3 /  2
       47    Cornwell/Bosworth      Daimler V8 250      2459      -  E3 /  3
 
            CLASS E4

       52    Bennett/Balmer         Rover P5B       718   SILVER E4 /  1
 
            CLASS E5

       57    Wignall/Bent           Alfa Romeo Giulietta Spr        93   *GOLD* E5 /  1
       63    MacEwan/McEwan         Sunbeam Alpine Harringto       397   SILVER E5 /  2
       62    Overland/Spengler      Porsche 356 SC       459   BRONZE E5 /  3
       59    Morault/Terzakou       Alpine Renault       891   BRONZE E5 /  4
       64    Udall/Evans            Triumph Spitfire MkIII       952   SILVER E5 /  5
       58    Tourn/Otto             Alfa Romeo Giulia GT      1797   BRONZE E5 /  6

                ++++   Results calculated and printed by RALLY RESULTS INTERNATIONAL  -  tel: +44 (0)1639-642389.  Also hire of Liege Timers.   ++++



 
SUMMARY BY CLASSES (continued)

 
 

RALLY DRIVER/NAVIGATOR CAR PENALTY MEDAL CLASS/
 NO.      Marks STATUS     POS.

 
            CLASS E6

       69    Morris/McCrae          Volvo 1800S       355   SILVER E6 /  1
       66    Leary/Crump            MGB Roadster       549   SILVER E6 /  2
       67    Clark/Sanders          MGB Roadster       766   BRONZE E6 /  3
       68    Porta/Porta            Triumph TR4      1143   BRONZE E6 /  4
 
            CLASS E7

       75    Crammond/Ward          Mercedes Benz 280 SL        54   *GOLD* E7 /  1
       74    Fenhalls/M-Taylor      Mercedes Benz 230 SL       226   SILVER E7 /  2
       73    Beresford/Beresford    Austin Healey 3000 Mk3       462   BRONZE E7 /  3
       71    Cros/Cros              Austin Healey 3000 MkIII       525   SILVER E7 /  4
       72    Robertson/Robertson    AC Ace Ruddspeed      2608   BRONZE E7 /  5
 
            CLASS E8

       77    Ingram/Gault           Aston Martin DB6       159   *GOLD* E8 /  1
       78    McGrath/McGrath        Aston Martin DB5       520   SILVER E8 /  2
       80    Cumming/Cumming        Maserati Vignale Spyder      1358   BRONZE E8 /  3
       79    Storm/Storm            Aston Martin DB5      1801   BRONZE E8 /  4
 
            CLASS E9

       89    Wignall/Neate          Sunbeam Tiger       118   *GOLD* E9 /  1
       88    Nash/Kanarek           Sunbeam Tiger       526   SILVER E9 /  2
       85    Thompson/Rae           Jaguar E Type       726   BRONZE E9 /  3
       84    Jong/Jong              Jaguar E Type Series I       956   BRONZE E9 /  4
       87    Pickering/McConnell    Sunbeam Tiger      2287      -  E9 /  5
 
            CLASS F1

       94    Vernon/Vernon          BMW 3.0 CSA       164   *GOLD* F1 /  1
       95    Ball/Welch             Ford Escort RS2000       518   SILVER F1 /  2
       93    Munton/Munton          BMW 2002 Tii      1089      -  F1 /  3
 
            CLASS F2

      101    Hernaman/Crowther      Porsche 911 Carrera RS        83   *GOLD* F2 /  1
       98    Ferguson/McNellan      Lancia Fulvia 1600 HF       696   SILVER F2 /  2
      102    White/Stewart          Volvo 1800 ES       898   BRONZE F2 /  3
      100    Word/Leadbetter        Porsche 911E Targa      2437      -  F2 /  4
       99    Mallin/Mallin          MGB Roadster      4311      -  F2 /  5
 
            CLASS F3

      108    Nelleman/Huber         Mercedes Benz 350 SLC       214   SILVER F3 /  1
      105    Wragg/Wragg            Jaguar E Type Series III       812   BRONZE F3 /  2
      107    Pontin/Pontin          Jaguar E Type Series III      1248   BRONZE F3 /  3
      106    Hickman/Buchanan       Jaguar E Type Series III      1429   BRONZE F3 /  4
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SUMMARY BY REGULARITY PENALTIES

RALLY DRIVER/NAVIGATOR CAR PENALTY MEDAL CLASS/
 NO.      Marks STATUS     POS.

       75    Crammond/Ward          Mercedes Benz 280 SL        38   *GOLD* E7 /  1
      101    Hernaman/Crowther      Porsche 911 Carrera RS        48   *GOLD* F2 /  1
       29    Redwood/Chapman        Triumph TR3A        50   *GOLD* CD3/  1
       20    Pryor/Stockwell        MGA        56   *GOLD* CD2/  1
       57    Wignall/Bent           Alfa Romeo Giulietta Spr        63   *GOLD* E5 /  1
       41    Mallagh/Mallagh        Morris Mini Cooper S        78   SILVER E1 /  1
       34    Marshall/Marshall      Jaguar XK140        80   *GOLD* CD4/  1
       28    Harris/Clarke          Sunbeam Alpine        82   BRONZE CD3/  3
       89    Wignall/Neate          Sunbeam Tiger        86   *GOLD* E9 /  1
       74    Fenhalls/M-Taylor      Mercedes Benz 230 SL       102   SILVER E7 /  2
       27    Cook/Ratcliffe         Morgan Plus 4       108   SILVER CD3/  2
        7    Fredricks/Lux          Alvis Speed 20 SA       109   *GOLD*  B /  1
       62    Overland/Spengler      Porsche 356 SC       111   BRONZE E5 /  3
       21    Redwood/Lord           Triumph TR2       112   *GOLD* CD2/  2
       88    Nash/Kanarek           Sunbeam Tiger       112   SILVER E9 /  2
        2    Burnett/Jones          Alvis 12/50 SD       128   *GOLD*  A /  1
       22    Heywood/Heywood        Triumph TR3       128   SILVER CD2/  3
       77    Ingram/Gault           Aston Martin DB6       128   *GOLD* E8 /  1
       94    Vernon/Vernon          BMW 3.0 CSA       130   *GOLD* F1 /  1
      108    Nelleman/Huber         Mercedes Benz 350 SLC       132   SILVER F3 /  1
       44    Ridley/Ridley          Volvo PV544       136   *GOLD* E2 /  1
       73    Beresford/Beresford    Austin Healey 3000 Mk3       146   BRONZE E7 /  3
       48    Morgan/Towers          Jaguar 240       155   SILVER E3 /  1
       69    Morris/McCrae          Volvo 1800S       167   SILVER E6 /  1
       14    Baird/Baird            Citroën 11 BL       173   *GOLD* CD1/  1
        8    Whitaker/Currie        Wolseley Hornet Special       174   *GOLD*  B /  2
       39    Hutton/Hutton          Austin Mini Cooper S       174   BRONZE E1 /  3
       63    MacEwan/McEwan         Sunbeam Alpine Harringto       183   SILVER E5 /  2
       16    McClean/McClean        Rover P4 100       203   SILVER CD1/  2
       71    Cros/Cros              Austin Healey 3000 MkIII       238   SILVER E7 /  4
       40    Stock/Flynn            Austin Mini       249   BRONZE E1 /  2
       85    Thompson/Rae           Jaguar E Type       251   BRONZE E9 /  3
       78    McGrath/McGrath        Aston Martin DB5       294   SILVER E8 /  2
        9    Coutts/Coutts          MG TA       340   SILVER  B /  3
       64    Udall/Evans            Triumph Spitfire MkIII       351   SILVER E5 /  5
       95    Ball/Welch             Ford Escort RS2000       371   SILVER F1 /  2
       84    Jong/Jong              Jaguar E Type Series I       383   BRONZE E9 /  4
      105    Wragg/Wragg            Jaguar E Type Series III       397   BRONZE F3 /  2
       67    Clark/Sanders          MGB Roadster       449   BRONZE E6 /  3
      102    White/Stewart          Volvo 1800 ES       483   BRONZE F2 /  3
       66    Leary/Crump            MGB Roadster       500   SILVER E6 /  2
       98    Ferguson/McNellan      Lancia Fulvia 1600 HF       531   SILVER F2 /  2
       17    Cross/Bayliss          Riley 1.5       541   SILVER CD1/  3
       52    Bennett/Balmer         Rover P5B       645   SILVER E4 /  1
       59    Morault/Terzakou       Alpine Renault       660   BRONZE E5 /  4
       49    English/Marsh          Mercedes Benz 250 SE       782   BRONZE E3 /  2
       47    Cornwell/Bosworth      Daimler V8 250       789      -  E3 /  3
       68    Porta/Porta            Triumph TR4       809   BRONZE E6 /  4
      106    Hickman/Buchanan       Jaguar E Type Series III       869   BRONZE F3 /  4
       93    Munton/Munton          BMW 2002 Tii       931      -  F1 /  3
       35    Burnett/Burnett        Jaguar XK150 FHC       942   BRONZE CD4/  2
       99    Mallin/Mallin          MGB Roadster       951      -  F2 /  5
       80    Cumming/Cumming        Maserati Vignale Spyder       964   BRONZE E8 /  3
       45    Curry/Baylis           Sunbeam Rapier       974   BRONZE E2 /  2
       58    Tourn/Otto             Alfa Romeo Giulia GT       999   BRONZE E5 /  6
       87    Pickering/McConnell    Sunbeam Tiger      1021      -  E9 /  5
      107    Pontin/Pontin          Jaguar E Type Series III      1035   BRONZE F3 /  3
        1    Ainscough/Kennedy      Vauxhall 30/98 OE      1102      -   A /  2
       26    Riederer/Roner         Austin Healey 100/6      1175   BRONZE CD3/  4
       79    Storm/Storm            Aston Martin DB5      1450   BRONZE E8 /  4
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SUMMARY BY REGULARITY PENALTIES (continued)

 
 

RALLY DRIVER/NAVIGATOR CAR PENALTY MEDAL CLASS/
 NO.      Marks STATUS     POS.

       43    Lhotellier/Llot'lier   Peugeot 404      1454      -  E2 /  3
      100    Word/Leadbetter        Porsche 911E Targa      1565      -  F2 /  4
       33    Fisken/McMurray        Jaguar C Type      1748      -  CD4/  3
       72    Robertson/Robertson    AC Ace Ruddspeed      1770   BRONZE E7 /  5
       19    Tunnell/Wardrop        MG TF      2416      -  CD2/  4
       32    Arthurs/Arthurs        Aston Martin DB2 Jaguar      2794      -  CD4/  4
       10    Mills/Burnett          Morris 8      5480      -   B /  4
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SUMMARY BY TEST SCRATCH PENALTIES

RALLY DRIVER/NAVIGATOR CAR PENALTY MEDAL CLASS/
 NO.      Marks STATUS     POS.

       57    Wignall/Bent           Alfa Romeo Giulietta Spr      1938   *GOLD* E5 /  1
       75    Crammond/Ward          Mercedes Benz 280 SL      1939   *GOLD* E7 /  1
       41    Mallagh/Mallagh        Morris Mini Cooper S      1980   SILVER E1 /  1
       89    Wignall/Neate          Sunbeam Tiger      2000   *GOLD* E9 /  1
       29    Redwood/Chapman        Triumph TR3A      2033   *GOLD* CD3/  1
      101    Hernaman/Crowther      Porsche 911 Carrera RS      2035   *GOLD* F2 /  1
       34    Marshall/Marshall      Jaguar XK140      2037   *GOLD* CD4/  1
      108    Nelleman/Huber         Mercedes Benz 350 SLC      2046   SILVER F3 /  1
       74    Fenhalls/M-Taylor      Mercedes Benz 230 SL      2047   SILVER E7 /  2
       88    Nash/Kanarek           Sunbeam Tiger      2082   SILVER E9 /  2
       20    Pryor/Stockwell        MGA      2086   *GOLD* CD2/  1
       27    Cook/Ratcliffe         Morgan Plus 4      2121   SILVER CD3/  2
      107    Pontin/Pontin          Jaguar E Type Series III      2139   BRONZE F3 /  3
       66    Leary/Crump            MGB Roadster      2148   SILVER E6 /  2
       21    Redwood/Lord           Triumph TR2      2157   *GOLD* CD2/  2
       77    Ingram/Gault           Aston Martin DB6      2160   *GOLD* E8 /  1
       98    Ferguson/McNellan      Lancia Fulvia 1600 HF      2162   SILVER F2 /  2
       71    Cros/Cros              Austin Healey 3000 MkIII      2190   SILVER E7 /  4
       94    Vernon/Vernon          BMW 3.0 CSA      2191   *GOLD* F1 /  1
       39    Hutton/Hutton          Austin Mini Cooper S      2216   BRONZE E1 /  3
       22    Heywood/Heywood        Triumph TR3      2220   SILVER CD2/  3
       59    Morault/Terzakou       Alpine Renault      2234   BRONZE E5 /  4
       63    MacEwan/McEwan         Sunbeam Alpine Harringto      2234   SILVER E5 /  2
       44    Ridley/Ridley          Volvo PV544      2243   *GOLD* E2 /  1
       84    Jong/Jong              Jaguar E Type Series I      2264   BRONZE E9 /  4
       48    Morgan/Towers          Jaguar 240      2273   SILVER E3 /  1
       73    Beresford/Beresford    Austin Healey 3000 Mk3      2288   BRONZE E7 /  3
       62    Overland/Spengler      Porsche 356 SC      2289   BRONZE E5 /  3
       95    Ball/Welch             Ford Escort RS2000      2304   SILVER F1 /  2
       69    Morris/McCrae          Volvo 1800S      2311   SILVER E6 /  1
       93    Munton/Munton          BMW 2002 Tii      2315      -  F1 /  3
       33    Fisken/McMurray        Jaguar C Type      2388      -  CD4/  3
       35    Burnett/Burnett        Jaguar XK150 FHC      2408   BRONZE CD4/  2
      105    Wragg/Wragg            Jaguar E Type Series III      2421   BRONZE F3 /  2
       40    Stock/Flynn            Austin Mini      2459   BRONZE E1 /  2
        7    Fredricks/Lux          Alvis Speed 20 SA      2461   *GOLD*  B /  1
       43    Lhotellier/Llot'lier   Peugeot 404      2462      -  E2 /  3
       52    Bennett/Balmer         Rover P5B      2472   SILVER E4 /  1
       17    Cross/Bayliss          Riley 1.5      2481   SILVER CD1/  3
       67    Clark/Sanders          MGB Roadster      2489   BRONZE E6 /  3
       16    McClean/McClean        Rover P4 100      2490   SILVER CD1/  2
       14    Baird/Baird            Citroën 11 BL      2491   *GOLD* CD1/  1
       28    Harris/Clarke          Sunbeam Alpine      2497   BRONZE CD3/  3
      102    White/Stewart          Volvo 1800 ES      2516   BRONZE F2 /  3
       49    English/Marsh          Mercedes Benz 250 SE      2547   BRONZE E3 /  2
       79    Storm/Storm            Aston Martin DB5      2552   BRONZE E8 /  4
        8    Whitaker/Currie        Wolseley Hornet Special      2569   *GOLD*  B /  2
       78    McGrath/McGrath        Aston Martin DB5      2577   SILVER E8 /  2
       85    Thompson/Rae           Jaguar E Type      2581   BRONZE E9 /  3
       68    Porta/Porta            Triumph TR4      2605   BRONZE E6 /  4
       26    Riederer/Roner         Austin Healey 100/6      2634   BRONZE CD3/  4
       45    Curry/Baylis           Sunbeam Rapier      2650   BRONZE E2 /  2
       80    Cumming/Cumming        Maserati Vignale Spyder      2728   BRONZE E8 /  3
       72    Robertson/Robertson    AC Ace Ruddspeed      2745   BRONZE E7 /  5
       58    Tourn/Otto             Alfa Romeo Giulia GT      2747   BRONZE E5 /  6
        9    Coutts/Coutts          MG TA      2774   SILVER  B /  3
      100    Word/Leadbetter        Porsche 911E Targa      2894      -  F2 /  4
      106    Hickman/Buchanan       Jaguar E Type Series III      2919   BRONZE F3 /  4
       19    Tunnell/Wardrop        MG TF      2955      -  CD2/  4
        2    Burnett/Jones          Alvis 12/50 SD      4317   *GOLD*  A /  1
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MARQUE TEAM RESULTS

POS. TEAM NAME PENALTY
 No. Driver Navigator Car Make & Model 

1 SL ALLSTARS 494
 74 Richard Fenhalls Mrs Heather Milne-T Mercedes Benz 230 SL (226)
 75 Ian Crammond Mrs Carolyn Ward Mercedes Benz 280 SL (54)
108 Jac Nelleman Joseph Huber Mercedes Benz 350 SLC (214)

2 VERY VOLVO 1421
 44 Michael Ridley Mrs Marjie Ridley Volvo PV544 (168)
 69 Mrs Barbara Morris Mrs Sylvia McCrae Volvo 1800S (355)
102 Brian White Craig Stewart Volvo 1800 ES (898)

3 TEAM WITH NO NAME 1893
 48 Robin Morgan Chris Towers Jaguar 240 (211)
 84 Dr. Joost de Jong Dr. Paul de Jong Jaguar E Type Series I (956)
 85 Bill Thompson David Rae Jaguar E Type (726)

4 KITH AND KIN 2406
 22 Andrew Heywood Peter Heywood Triumph TR3 (311)
 64 Lt Col R Denton Uda Susanne Evans Triumph Spitfire MkIII (952)
 68 Miguel Porta Mrs Ann Porta Triumph TR4 (1143)

5 ASTONS 2480
 77 David Ingram Norman Gault Aston Martin DB6 (159)
 78 John McGrath Sandy McGrath Aston Martin DB5 (520)
 79 Colin Storm Mrs Jenny Storm Aston Martin DB5 (1801)

6 HERCULEAN HEALEYS 2920
 26 Ms Claudia Riederer Ms Madlaina Roner Austin Healey 100/6 (1933)
 71 Harvey du Cros Mrs Jan du Cros Austin Healey 3000 MkIII (525)
 73 Neil Beresford Ian Beresford Austin Healey 3000 Mk3 (462)

7 PORKERS 2979
 62 Tony Overland Axel Spengler Porsche 356 SC (459)
100 George Word Dennis Leadbetter Porsche 911E Targa (2437)
101 Paul Hernaman Ray Crowther Porsche 911 Carrera RS (83)

8 THE SERIES 3 THREE 3489
105 Trevor Wragg Alan  Wragg Jaguar E Type Series III (812)
106 Jeremy Hickman Andrew Buchanan Jaguar E Type Series III (1429)
107 Alan Pontin Mrs Carol Pontin Jaguar E Type Series III (1248)

9 MORRIS GARAGES 'B' 5626
 66 Mike Leary Jonathan Crump MGB Roadster (549)
 67 Richard Clark Ms Carol Sanders MGB Roadster (766)
 99 Ms Rosie Mallin John Mallin MGB Roadster (4311)
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CLUB/ECURIE TEAM RESULTS

POS. TEAM NAME PENALTY
 No. Driver Navigator Car Make & Model 

1 BEST OF BRITISH 687
 16 Robert McClean Mrs Susan McClean Rover P4 100 (339)
 27 David Cook Peter Ratcliffe Morgan Plus 4 (228)
 41 Andrew Mallagh Ms Sarah Mallagh Morris Mini Cooper S (120)

2 ECURIE 'R' US 753
 48 Robin Morgan Chris Towers Jaguar 240 (211)
 62 Tony Overland Axel Spengler Porsche 356 SC (459)
101 Paul Hernaman Ray Crowther Porsche 911 Carrera RS (83)

3 QUADRUPLE MALTESERS 761
  8 Graham Whitaker Bill Currie Wolseley Hornet Special (314)
 14 David Baird Ms Jacqueline Baird Citroën 11 BL (311)
 34 Simon Marshall Mrs Michaela Marsha Jaguar XK140 (136)

4 MIXED DOUBLES 987
 28 David Harris Mrs Mina Clarke Sunbeam Alpine (407)
 75 Ian Crammond Mrs Carolyn Ward Mercedes Benz 280 SL (54)
 88 Andy Nash Ms Melanie Kanarek Sunbeam Tiger (526)

5 MALTS ADDICTS 998
 17 Charles Cross John Bayliss Riley 1.5 (659)
 20 Nicholas Pryor Ms Lesley Stockwell MGA (113)
 74 Richard Fenhalls Mrs Heather Milne-T Mercedes Benz 230 SL (226)

6 WHISKY GALORE 3313
 19 Robert Tunnell Murray Wardrop MG TF (2945)
 21 Ms Niki Redwood Jason Lord Triumph TR2 (228)
 29 Nigel Redwood Ms Gillian Chapman Triumph TR3A (140)

7 ODD FELLOWS! 3704
  7 Rudiker Fredricks Gerhard Lux Alvis Speed 20 SA (218)
 49 Sir Terence English Paul Marsh Mercedes Benz 250 SE (1049)
100 George Word Dennis Leadbetter Porsche 911E Targa (2437)
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NATIONAL TEAM RESULTS

POS. TEAM NAME PENALTY
 No. Driver Navigator Car Make & Model 

1 NORTHERN RAIDERS 359
  2 Ken Burnett Ms Annabel Jones Alvis 12/50 SD (148)
 57 Paul Wignall Fred Bent Alfa Romeo Giulietta Sprint (93)
 89 Ms Jayne Wignall Mrs Beryl Neate Sunbeam Tiger (118)

2 SOUTHERN RAIDERS 453
 48 Robin Morgan Chris Towers Jaguar 240 (211)
 77 David Ingram Norman Gault Aston Martin DB6 (159)
101 Paul Hernaman Ray Crowther Porsche 911 Carrera RS (83)

3 GREAT BRITAIN NAUGHTY 90'S 1771
 93 Michael Munton Christopher Munton BMW 2002 Tii (1089)
 94 Mrs Nicola Vernon Denis Vernon BMW 3.0 CSA (164)
 95 John Ball Phil Welch Ford Escort RS2000 (518)

4 FREEDOM FIGHTERS 2143
 39 Turnbull Hutton Neil Hutton Austin Mini Cooper S (1020)
 63 Kenneth MacEwan Graham McEwan Sunbeam Alpine Harrington Le (397)
 85 Bill Thompson David Rae Jaguar E Type (726)

5 THE COLONIES 5105
 45 Alan Curry Brian Baylis Sunbeam Rapier (1619)
 49 Sir Terence English Paul Marsh Mercedes Benz 250 SE (1049)
100 George Word Dennis Leadbetter Porsche 911E Targa (2437)

6 LES "FROGGIES" 5308
 43 Jean Paul Lhotellie Mrs Marie Françoise Peugeot 404 (2620)
 58 Jean-Claude Tourn Mrs Gaetana Andree Alfa Romeo Giulia GT (1797)
 59 Yves Marie Morault Corinne Terzakou Alpine Renault (891)

- FLYING DUTCHMEN INCOMPLETE
  7 Rudiker Fredricks Gerhard Lux Alvis Speed 20 SA (218)
 60 Andrew van Velsen Randy van Werkhoven Lotus Europa (RETIRED)
 84 Dr. Joost de Jong Dr. Paul de Jong Jaguar E Type Series I (956)
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SPECIAL AWARDS

RALLY DRIVER/NAVIGATOR CAR PENALTY MEDAL CLASS/
 NO.      Marks STATUS     POS.

            The Ladies' Prize

       89    Wignall/Neate          Sunbeam Tiger       118   *GOLD* E9 /  1
       69    Morris/McCrae          Volvo 1800S       355   SILVER E6 /  1
       26    Riederer/Roner         Austin Healey 100/6      1933   BRONZE CD3/  4
 
            Best Beginners' Trophy

       27    Cook/Ratcliffe         Morgan Plus 4       228   SILVER CD3/  2
       22    Heywood/Heywood        Triumph TR3       311   SILVER CD2/  3
       63    MacEwan/McEwan         Sunbeam Alpine Harringto       397   SILVER E5 /  2
       28    Harris/Clarke          Sunbeam Alpine       407   BRONZE CD3/  3
       78    McGrath/McGrath        Aston Martin DB5       520   SILVER E8 /  2
       85    Thompson/Rae           Jaguar E Type       726   BRONZE E9 /  3
       67    Clark/Sanders          MGB Roadster       766   BRONZE E6 /  3
      105    Wragg/Wragg            Jaguar E Type Series III       812   BRONZE F3 /  2
       64    Udall/Evans            Triumph Spitfire MkIII       952   SILVER E5 /  5
       49    English/Marsh          Mercedes Benz 250 SE      1049   BRONZE E3 /  2
       68    Porta/Porta            Triumph TR4      1143   BRONZE E6 /  4
       35    Burnett/Burnett        Jaguar XK150 FHC      1259   BRONZE CD4/  2
      106    Hickman/Buchanan       Jaguar E Type Series III      1429   BRONZE F3 /  4
      100    Word/Leadbetter        Porsche 911E Targa      2437      -  F2 /  4
       47    Cornwell/Bosworth      Daimler V8 250      2459      -  E3 /  3
       72    Robertson/Robertson    AC Ace Ruddspeed      2608   BRONZE E7 /  5
       19    Tunnell/Wardrop        MG TF      2945      -  CD2/  4
       33    Fisken/McMurray        Jaguar C Type      3029      -  CD4/  3
       99    Mallin/Mallin          MGB Roadster      4311      -  F2 /  5
       10    Mills/Burnett          Morris 8     16501      -   B /  4
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